DECEMBER 13-16, 2013
JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

Question P1

How concerned are you about the issue of federal government corruption in Washington, D.C.? Are you...

Race
----------- Interview
Sex Age Region White Black His- Method

——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Only Only panic -----------

Fe- 18- 35- 45- 55- North- Mid- (Non- (Non- (Any Land- Cell
Total Male male 34 44 54 64 65+ east West South West Hisp) Hisp) Race) line Phone

() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Unweighted Total 1014 502 512 203 120 165 211 294 190 228 379 217 729 929 80 663 351
Weighted Total 1000 486 514 298 170 186 158 167 185 218 370 227 660 113* 136* 565 435
Very/Somewhat concerned 766 370 396 197 139 150 127 139 148 171 287 160 536 80 89 443 323
(Net) 77% 76% 77% 66% 82%D 80%D 81%D 83%D 80%L 78% 78% 70% 81%NO 71% 66% 78% 74%
Very concerned 515 268 247 95 92 110 98 110 101 107 207 101 369 54 45 319 196
52% 55%C 48% 32% 54%D 59%D 62%D 66%DE 55% 49% 56%L 45% 56%0 48% 33% 56%Q 45%

Somewhat concerned 251 102 150 102 48 39 30 29 48 64 81 59 167 26 45 123 128

25% 21% 29%B 34%FG 28%H 21% 19% 17% 26% 29% 22% 26% 25% 23% 33% 22% 29%P
H

Just a little bit/Not at 200 108 92 81 27 34 29 23 32 38 74 56 108 26 38 106 94
all concerned (Net) 20% 22% 18% 27%EH 16% 18% 18% 14% 17% 17% 20% 25% 16% 23% 28%M 19% 22%
Just a little bit 109 60 48 44 18 15 17 10 18 17 45 29 64 12 14 54 55
concerned 11% 12% 9% 15%H 10% 8% 11% 6% 10% 8% 12% 13% 10% 10% 10% 10% 13%
Not at all concerned 91 48 43 37 10 19 12 13 14 21 30 27 44 14 24 53 39
9% 10% 8% 13% 6% 10% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 12% 7% 13% 183M 9% 9%

Don't know/Cannot judge 31 6 25 18 3 2 2 5 5 10 8 8 14 6 8 15 16
3% 1% 5%B 6%FG 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 2% 6% 6% 3% 4%

Refused 3 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 1 2
* * * 1% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1% * 0 0 * *

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - D/E/F/G/H - I/J/K/L - M/N/O - P/Q
Overlap formulae used. * small base

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



DECEMBER 13-16, 2013
JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

Question P1

How concerned are you about the issue of federal government corruption in Washington, D.C.? Are you...

Household Income Education
-------------------------------- H.H. Size Children In H.H. mmm e
$35K- $50K- $75K- $100K = —-—=—-—--—===== e HS Coll

LT LT LT LT Or 3 Or Under 13- Grad Incom- Coll

Total $35K $50K $75K $100K More 1 2 More None Any 13 17 or Less plete Grad

() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Unweighted Total 1014 314 130 123 86 164 271 350 369 719 282 207 130 355 274 366
Weighted Total 1000 346 135 124%* 66* 148 228 309 439 624 361 273 162 426 270 285
Very/Somewhat concerned 766 257 111 104 54 104 167 239 344 468 288 215 128 317 219 216
(Net) 77% 74% 82%F 84%F 83% 70% 73% 77% 78% 75% 80% 79% 79% 74% 81% 76%
Very concerned 515 165 80 70 43 70 122 175 207 335 172 124 77 230 144 130
52% 48% 59%B 57% 65%BF 47% 54% 57%I 47% 54% 48% 45% 48% 54%P 53% 46%

Somewhat concerned 251 92 30 34 12 35 45 64 137 132 116 91 50 87 75 86

25% 27% 22% 28% 18% 23% 20% 21% 31%GH 21% 32%J 33% 31% 20% 28% 30%N

Just a little bit/Not at 200 79 22 18 10 42 49 59 84 132 63 50 31 90 47 58
all concerned (Net) 20% 23% 16% 15% 16% 28%CD 22% 19% 19% 21% 18% 18% 19% 21% 18% 20%
Just a little bit 109 37 12 13 2 24 23 35 44 74 30 23 14 45 25 34
concerned 11% 11% 9% 11% 3% 17%E 10% 11% 10% 12% 8% 8% 8% 11% 9% 12%
Not at all concerned 91 42 10 5 8 17 26 24 39 58 33 27 17 44 23 24
9% 12%D 7% 4% 12%D 12%D 11% 8% 9% 9% 9% 10% 11% 10% 8% 8%

Don't know/Cannot judge 31 8 3 1 1 2 8 11 11 21 10 8 3 18 3 10
3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3%

Refused 3 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 1
* * 0 0 0 0 1T 0 0 * 0 0 0 * 0 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - N/O/P
Overlap formulae used. * small base

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



DECEMBER 13-16, 2013

JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

Question P1

How concerned are you about the issue of federal government corruption in Washington, D.C.? Are you...

Ind- Ind-
Repub- Lean Full Demo- Lean Total
lican Repub- Repub- Indep- crat Demo- Demo- Indep-
Total (Net) lican 1lican endent (Net) crat crat endent

(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Unweighted Total 1014 390 246 144 156 415 118 297 418
Weighted Total 1000 351 224 127 176 408 123* 285 426
Very/Somewhat concerned 766 310 195 115 132 279 90 189 338
(Net) 77% 88%EFG 87%EFG 91%EFG 75% 68% 73% 66% 79%FH
HI HI HI
Very concerned 515 244 154 90 97 145 44 101 232
52% 70%EFG 69%EFG 71%EFG 55%FG 36% 36% 35% 54%FGH
HI HI HI H
Somewhat concerned 251 66 41 25 35 134 46 88 106

25% 19% 18% 20% 20% 33%BC 37%BC 31%BCD 25%B
DEI DEI E

Just a little bit/Not at 200 36 26 10 34 114 30 84 74
all concerned (Net) 20% 10% 12% 8% 19%BD 28%BC 25%BC 29%BCD 17%BD
DI DI EI
Just a little bit 109 23 16 8 22 55 14 42 43
concerned 11% 7% 7% 6% 13%B 14%BC 11% 15%BCD 10%B
D
Not at all concerned 91 13 10 2 12 59 17 42 31
9% 4% 5% 2% 7% 14%BC 14%BC 15%BCDE 7%BD
DEI DI I
Don't know/Cannot judge 31 5 3 2 8 15 3 12 13
3% 1% 1% 1% 5%B 4% 2% 4%B 3%
Refused 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
* 0 0 0 1% 0 0 0 *

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I
Overlap formulae used. * small base

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

Question P1

How concerned are you about the issue of federal government corruption in Washington, D.C.? Are you...

Type of Health Insurance

Employer Gov't Inde- Any
Total Provided Provided pendant (Net)
(a) (B) (c) (D) (E)

Unweighted Total 1014 403 370 100 873
Weighted Total 1000 409 311 99* 819
Very/Somewhat concerned 766 318 242 81 641
(Net) 17% 78% 78% 81% 78%
Very concerned 515 225 154 53 432
52% 55% 50% 54% 53%

Somewhat concerned 251 94 88 27 209
25% 23% 28% 28% 26%

Just a little bit/Not at 200 81 57 18 156
all concerned (Net) 20% 20% 18% 19% 19%
Just a little bit 109 43 33 9 85
concerned 11% 11% 11% 9% 10%
Not at all concerned 91 37 24 10 71
9% 9% 8% 10% 9%

Don't know/Cannot judge 31 10 9 0 19
3% 3% 3% 0 2%

Refused 3 0 3 0 3
* 0 1% 0 *

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F
Overlap formulae used. * small base

DECEMBER 13-16,

None

(F)
124
165*
117
71%

77
47%

40
24%

37
22%

19
11%

18
11%

12
7%E

2013

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



Question P2

DECEMBER 13-16,
JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

2013

Compared to five years ago, do you think the government is doing (a better job) OR (a worse job) of policing corruption
(IF BETTER/WORSE, ASK) And would that be a MUCH or SOMEWHAT (better/worse) job?

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Better (Net)

Much better

Somewhat better

About the same

Worse (Net)

Somewhat worse

Much worse

Don't know/Cannot judge

Refused

Total

(2)

1014

1000

175
18%

48
5%

128
13%

218
22%

525
52%

195
20%

330
33%

78
8%

Sex
Fe-
Male male
(B) (C)
502 512
486 514
78 97
16% 19%
20 28
4% 5%
59 69
12% 13%
103 115
21% 22%
277 248
57%C 48%
91 104
19% 20%
186 144
38%C 28%
24 54
5% 10%B
4 0
1% 0

Regio

n

298

62

21%FH

12
4%

50
17%FH

71
24%

124
42%
76
25%GH
48
16%
38

13%EF

3
1%

34
20%

10
6%

24
14%

43
25%

85

50%

31

18%

54

32%D
9

5%

0
0

21

11%

4%

14
7%

40
22%

121
65%DE
40
22%
81
43%D

4

2%

0
0

158

31
19%F

9
5%

22
14%

33
21%

81
52%

23
14%

59
37%D

12
8%F

*
*

No
65+ e
(H)

294

167

22
13%

7
4%

15
9%

27
16%

103
62%DE
G

24
14%

79
48%DE
G

15
9%F

0
0

rth-
ast

(1)

190

185
45
25%L

8
4%

38
20%KL

31
17%

87
47%
34
18%
53
29%
21

11%J

0
0

Mid-

West
(J)
228

218

38
17%

8
4%

30
14%L

52
24%

117
53%

51
23%

66
30%

11
5%

*
*

South
(K)

379

370
64
17%

19
5%

45
12%

74
20%

208
56%
66
18%

142
38%1I

22
6%

N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level)
* small base

Overlap formulae used.

- B/C - D/E/F/G/H - I/J/K/L - M/N/O - P/Q

in Washington, D.C.?

Race
——————————— Interview
White Black His- Method
Only Only panic -----------
(Non- (Non- (Any Land- Cell
West Hisp) Hisp) Race) line Phone
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
217 729 99 80 663 351
227 660 113* 136* 565 435
28 83 50 23 92 83
12% 13% 44%MO 17% 16% 19%
13 21 17 3 27 21
6% 3% 15%M0 2% 5% 5%
15 62 33 20 65 62
6% 9% 29%MO 15% 12% 14%
61 131 31 34 118 100
27%I 20% 27% 25% 21% 23%
113 393 26 59 315 210
50% 60%NO 23% 44%N 56%Q 48%
45 141 15 27 110 85
20% 21% 13% 20% 19% 20%
68 253 11 33 205 125
30% 38%NO 10% 24%N 36%Q 29%
23 49 6 19 40 38
10% 7% 5% 14% 7% 9%
2 4 0 0 0 4
1% 1% 0 0 0 1%

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



DECEMBER 13-16, 2013
JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

Question P2

Compared to five years ago, do you think the government is doing (a better job) OR (a worse job) of policing corruption in Washington, D.C.?
(IF BETTER/WORSE, ASK) And would that be a MUCH or SOMEWHAT (better/worse) job?

Household Income Education
———————————————————————————————— H.H. Size Children In H.H. et
$35K- $50K- $75K- $100K  ———=——————-=—-= e HS Coll

LT LT LT LT Or 3 Or Under 13- Grad Incom- Coll

Total $35K $50K $75K $100K More 1 2 More None Any 13 17 or Less plete Grad

() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Unweighted Total 1014 314 130 123 86 164 271 350 369 719 282 207 130 355 274 366
Weighted Total 1000 346 135 124%* 66* 148 228 309 439 624 361 273 162 426 270 285
Better (Net) 175 67 16 19 8 34 36 48 86 98 73 54 30 74 43 54
18% 19% 12% 16% 13% 23%C 16% 16% 20% 16% 20% 20% 19% 17% 16% 19%

Much better 48 17 1 6 4 8 6 16 24 27 20 18 3 18 14 14
5% 5% 1% 5% 6%C 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 2% 4% 5% 5%

Somewhat better 128 50 15 13 4 27 30 32 62 71 53 36 27 55 29 40
13% 14% 11% 11% 7% 18%E 13% 10% 14% 11% 15% 13% 17% 13% 11% 14%

About the same 218 51 33 29 11 53 49 68 95 139 76 55 33 78 64 72

22% 15% 24%B 23% 17% 35%BD 21% 22% 22% 22% 21% 20% 21% 18% 24% 25%N
E

Worse (Net) 525 191 77 69 42 55 111 178 224 333 185 141 91 249 141 126
52% 55%F 57%F 55%F 63%F 37% 49% 58% 51% 53% 51% 52% 56% 58%P 52% 44%

Somewhat worse 195 83 35 20 16 16 42 50 100 106 86 64 46 93 56 43
20% 245%F 265%F 16% 25%F 11% 18% 16% 23% 17% 24%J 23% 29% 22%P 21% 15%

Much worse 330 108 41 49 25 39 69 128 124 227 98 77 45 155 86 82
33% 31% 31% 39%F 39% 26% 30% 41%GI 28% 36%K 27% 28% 28% 37% 32% 29%

Don't know/Cannot judge 78 36 10 7 4 4 30 15 32 51 27 24 7 22 22 33

8% 10%F 7% 6% 6% 3% 13%HI 5% 7% 8% 8% 9% 5% 5% 8% 12%N

Refused 4 2 0 0 0 2 2 * 2 4 0 0 0 3 0 *
* * 0 0 0 1% 1% * * 1% 0 0 0 1% 0 *

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - N/O/P
Overlap formulae used. * small base

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



DECEMBER 13-16, 2013
JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

Question P2

Compared to five years ago, do you think the government is doing (a better job) OR (a worse job) of policing corruption in Washington, D.C.?
(IF BETTER/WORSE, ASK) And would that be a MUCH or SOMEWHAT (better/worse) job?

Ind- Ind-
Repub- Lean Full Demo- Lean Total
lican Repub- Repub- Indep- crat Demo- Demo- Indep-
Total (Net) 1lican 1lican endent (Net) crat crat endent

(n) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Unweighted Total 1014 390 246 144 156 415 118 297 418

Weighted Total 1000 351 224 127 176 408 123* 285 426

Better (Net) 175 21 17 3 16 130 25 106 44
18% 6% 8% 3% 9%D 32%BC 20%BC 37%BCD 10%BD

DEGI DEI EFGI

Much better 48 5 2 3 6 34 3 32 12
5% 1% 1% 3% 3% 8%BCD 2% 11%BCDE 3%
GI FGI
Somewhat better 128 16 16 0 10 96 22 74 32
13% 4%D 7%BD 0 6%D 24%BC 18%BC 26%BCDE 8%D

DEI DEI I

About the same 218 43 26 16 55 111 42 69 113
22% 12% 12% 13% 31%BC 27%BC 34%BC 24%BCD 26%BCD
D D D
Worse (Net) 525 272 168 103 89 132 49 83 242
52% T7%EFG 75%EFG 81%EFG 51%FH 32%H 40% 29% 57%FGH
HI HI HI
Somewhat worse 195 74 45 29 36 80 30 50 95

20% 21% 20% 23% 20% 20% 24% 18% 22%

Much worse 330 198 123 74 53 52 19 33 147
33% 56%EFG 55%EFG 59%EFG 30%FG 13% 16% 11% 34%FGH
HI HI HI H
Don't know/Cannot judge 78 16 12 4 16 33 6 28 25
8% 5% 5% 3% 9% 8% 5% 10%BD 6%
Refused 4 0 0 0 * 2 2 0 2
* 0 0 0 * * 1% 0 *

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I
Overlap formulae used. * small base

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



DECEMBER 13-16, 2013
JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

Question P2

Compared to five years ago, do you think the government is doing (a better job) OR (a worse job) of policing corruption in Washington, D.C.?
(IF BETTER/WORSE, ASK) And would that be a MUCH or SOMEWHAT (better/worse) job?

Type of Health Insurance
Employer Gov't Inde- Any
Total Provided Provided pendant (Net) None
(a) (B) () (D) (E) (F)

Unweighted Total 1014 403 370 100 873 124
Weighted Total 1000 409 311 99%* 819 165*
Better (Net) 175 69 62 12 143 31
18% 17% 20% 12% 17% 19%

Much better 48 16 20 3 40 6
5% 4% 7% 3% 5% 4%

Somewhat better 128 53 42 9 103 24
13% 13% 13% 9% 13% 15%

About the same 218 107 56 24 188 27
22% 26%C 18% 25% 23% 16%

Worse (Net) 525 209 166 51 427 90
52% 51% 53% 52% 52% 54%

Somewhat worse 195 74 64 11 149 42
20% 18% 21% 11% 18% 26%

Much worse 330 136 102 40 278 48
33% 33% 33% 41% 34% 29%

Don't know/Cannot judge 78 23 25 10 58 18
8% 6% 8% 10% 7% 11%

Refused 4 * 2 2 4 0
* * * 2% * 0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F
Overlap formulae used. * small base

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



DECEMBER 13-16, 2013
JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

Question P3

Voter fraud occurs when people who are not eligible to vote do so anyway, or when one voter casts multiple ballots in a single election. In your

opinion, is voter fraud...

Sex Age Region
Fe- 18- 35- 45- 55- North- Mid-

Total Male male 34 44 54 64 65+ east West South

(a) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K)

Unweighted Total 1014 502 512 203 120 165 211 294 190 228 379
Weighted Total 1000 486 514 298 170 186 158 167 185 218 370
A problem (Net) 748 376 372 221 131 130 122 129 140 169 282
75% 77% 72% 74% 77% 70% 77% 77% 76% 77% 76%

A major problem in the 359 196 163 67 61 76 65 83 69 75 151

U.s. 36% 40%C 32% 22% 36%D 41%D 41%D 50%DE 37% 35% 41%L
A minor problem in the 389 180 209 154 70 54 57 46 71 94 132
U.s. 39% 37% 41% 52%FG 41%FH 29% 36% 28% 38% 43% 36%
H

Not a problem in the U.S. 150 69 81 44 24 40 25 16 31 24 55
15% 14% 16% 15% 14% 22%H 16%H 9% 17% 11% 15%

Don't know/Cannot judge 100 41 60 33 15 16 11 22 14 25 32
10% 8% 12% 11% 9% 9% 7% 13%G 8% 12% 9%

Refused 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
* 0 * 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - D/E/F/G/H - I/J/K/L - M/N/O - P/Q
Overlap formulae used. * small base

West
(L)

217

227

157
69%

64
28%

93
41%
40

18%

29
13%

White Black
Only Only
(Non- (Non-
Hisp) Hisp)

(M) (N)

729 99
660 113~*
492 87
75% 77%
249 36
38% 32%
243 50
37% 44%
102 18
15% 16%
66 8
10% 7%
0 0
0 0

Interview
His- Method
panic -----—------
(Any Land- Cell
Race) line Phone

(0) (P) (Q)
80 663 351
136* 565 435
100 413 334
74% 73% 77%

37 220 139
28% 39%Q 32%

62 193 196
46% 34% 45%P
18 94 56

13% 17% 13%

18 56 44
13% 10% 10%

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



Question P3

Voter fraud occurs when people who are not eligible to vote do so anyway, or when one voter casts multiple ballots in a single election.
is voter fraud...

opinion,

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

A problem (Net)

A major problem in the

U.Ss.
A minor problem in the
U.s.

Not a problem in the U.S.

Don't know/Cannot judge

Refused

1014

1000

748

75%

359
36%

389
39%

150
15%

100
10%

255
74%

129
37%

125
36%

47
13%

45
13%F

DECEMBER 13-16,

2013

JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

Household Income

————————————————————————— H.H. Size
$35K- $50K- $75K- $100K = --——-——————————-
LT LT LT Or 3 Or
$50K $75K $100K More 1 2 More
(C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)
130 123 86 164 271 350 369
135 124%* 66* 148 228 309 439
111 85 49 106 164 236 326
82%D 68% 74% 71% 72% 76% 74%
51 34 24 48 81 122 144
38% 27% 36% 32% 35% 39% 33%
59 51 25 58 84 114 182
44% 41% 38% 39% 37% 37% 42%
13 28 14 37 35 46 69
10% 22%BC 21%C 25%BC 16% 15% 16%
11 12 3 6 26 28 44
8% 9% 5% 4% 12% 9% 10%
0 0 0 0 1 0 0
0 0 0 0 1% 0 0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level)
* small base

Overlap formulae used.

- B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - N/O/P

Under 13-

None Any 13 17
(J) (K) (L) (M)
719 282 207 130
624 361 273 162
465 270 199 121
74% 75% 73% 75%
232 121 84 56
37% 33% 31% 35%
232 149 115 65
37% 41% 42% 40%
92 58 44 25
15% 16% 16% 16%
66 33 30 15
11% 9% 11% 9%
1 0 0 0

* 0 0 0

In your

Education
HS Coll
Grad Incom- Coll
or Less plete Grad
(N) (0) (P)
355 274 366
426 270 285
315 211 207
74% 78% 73%
169 90 92
40% 33% 32%
146 121 114
34% 45%N 40%
57 31 62
13% 11% 22%NO
54 28 15
13%P 10%P 5%
0 0 1
0 0 1%

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



Question P3

JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

DECEMBER 13-16, 2013

Voter fraud occurs when people who are not eligible to vote do so anyway, or when one voter casts multiple ballots in a single election. In your

opinion, is voter fraud...

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

A problem (Net)

A major problem in the
U.s.

A minor problem in the
U.Ss.

Not a problem in the U.S.

Don't know/Cannot judge

Refused

Repub-
lican

Ind-
Lean Fu

11 Demo-

Repub- Repub- Indep- crat

Total (Net) 1lican 1lican endent (Net)
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
1014 390 246 144 156 415
1000 351 224 127 176 408
748 306 195 111 127 278
75% 87%EFG 87%EFG 87%EFG 72% 68%
HI HI HI
359 185 115 70 52 106
36% 53%EFG 51%EFG 55%EFG 29%G 26%
HI HI HI
389 120 80 40 75 171
39% 34% 36% 32% 43% 42%
150 20 13 6 27 95
15% 6% 6% 5% 16%BC 23%
D DI
100 25 15 10 20 35
10% 7% 7% 8% 11% 9%
1 0 0 0 1 0
* 0 0 0 1% 0

Ind-

Lean Total
Demo- Demo- Indep-
crat crat endent

(©) (H) (1)
118 297 418

123* 285 426

82 196 319
66% 69% 75%FG

20 86 143
G 17% 30%FG 33%FG

61 110 177

H 50%BC 39% 41%BD
D
30 65 64

BC 24%BC 23%BCD 15%BCD
DI I

11 24 41
9% 8% 10%
0 0 1
0 0 *

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D
Overlap formulae used. * small base

/E/F/G/H/I

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



Question P3

DECEMBER 13-16,
JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

Voter fraud occurs when people who are not eligible to vote do so anyway, or when one voter casts multiple ballots in a single election. In your

opinion, is voter fraud...

Type of Health Insurance

Employer Gov't Inde- Any

Total Provided Provided pendant (Net) None

(a) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F)

Unweighted Total 1014 403 370 100 873 124
Weighted Total 1000 409 311 99* 819 165*
A problem (Net) 748 310 232 73 614 121
75% 76% 75% 74% 75% 73%

A major problem in the 359 133 133 41 307 45
U.s. 36% 32% 43%B 42% 37%F 27%
A minor problem in the 389 177 929 32 307 76
U.s. 39% 43%C 32% 32% 38% 46%
Not a problem in the U.S. 150 71 39 16 126 23
15% 17% 12% 16% 15% 14%

Don't know/Cannot judge 100 29 39 10 77 21
10% 7% 13%B 10% 9% 13%

Refused 1 0 1 0 1 0
* 0 * 0 * 0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F
Overlap formulae used. * small base

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



DECEMBER 13-16, 2013
JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

Question P4

Switching topics to immigration, do you (favor) OR (oppsoe) local sanctuary policies in some areas that prohibit law enforcement officers from helping
to enforce federal immigration laws? (IF FAVOR/OPPOSE, ASK) And would that be STRONGLY or SOMEWHAT (favor/oppose)?

Race
——————————— Interview
Sex Age Region White Black His- Method

——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Only Only panic -----------

Fe- 18- 35- 45- 55- North- Mid- (Non- (Non- (Any Land- Cell
Total Male male 34 44 54 64 65+ east West South West Hisp) Hisp) Race) line Phone

() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Unweighted Total 1014 502 512 203 120 165 211 294 190 228 379 217 729 99 80 663 351
Weighted Total 1000 486 514 298 170 186 158 167 185 218 370 227 660 113* 136* 565 435
Favor (Net) 337 169 168 114 56 54 53 50 68 68 136 65 209 36 55 177 159
34% 35% 33% 38% 33% 29% 34% 30% 37% 31% 37% 29% 32% 32% 41% 31% 37%

Strongly favor 149 82 67 37 22 30 28 25 26 28 70 24 96 16 16 79 70
15% 17% 13% 13% 13% 16% 18% 15% 14% 13% 19%L 11% 15% 14% 12% 14% 16%
Somewhat favor 187 87 101 77 34 23 25 24 42 39 65 41 113 20 39 99 89
19% 18% 20% 26%FG 20% 13% 16% 15% 23% 18% 18% 18% 17% 18% 29%M 17% 20%
H

Oppose (Net) 511 257 254 141 90 112 80 82 86 121 189 115 351 63 62 289 222
51% 53% 49% 47% 53% 60%DH 51% 49% 47% 55% 51% 51% 53% 56% 46% 51% 51%

Somewhat oppose 204 82 122 75 41 30 29 25 32 61 62 49 123 41 30 99 105

20% 17% 24%B 25%H 24%H 16% 18% 15% 17% 28%IK 17% 21% 19% 37%sM  22% 17% 24%P
Strongly oppose 307 174 132 66 49 81 51 57 54 60 127 66 228 22 32 190 117
31% 36%C 26% 22% 29% 44%DE 32%D 34%D 29% 27% 34% 29% 35%N 19% 24% 34%Q 27%
G

Don't know/Cannot judge 143 56 87 42 19 19 25 34 29 29 44 41 96 13 14 92 51
14% 11% 17%B 14% 11% 10% 16% 20%EF 15% 13% 12% 18% 15% 12% 10% 16% 12%

Refused 10 5 5 2 4 1 0 2 2 1 1 6 3 1 4 7 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0 1% 1% * * 3%K * * 3%M 1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - D/E/F/G/H - I/J/K/L - M/N/O - P/Q
Overlap formulae used. * small base

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



Question P4

DECEMBER 13-16, 20

13

JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

Switching topics to immigration, do you (favor) OR (oppsoe) local sanctuary policies in some areas that prohibit law enforcement officers from helping
to enforce federal immigration laws? (IF FAVOR/OPPOSE, ASK) And would that be STRONGLY or SOMEWHAT (favor/oppose)?

Total

(a)

Unweighted Total 1014
Weighted Total 1000
Favor (Net) 337
34%

Strongly favor 149
15%

Somewhat favor 187
19%

Oppose (Net) 511
51%

Somewhat oppose 204
20%

Strongly oppose 307
31%

Don't know/Cannot judge 143
14%

Refused 10
1%

LT
$35K
(B)

314

346

116
34%

39
11%

78
22%E

174
50%

75
22%

99
28%

52
15%

1%

Household Income

————————————————————————— H.H. Size

$35K- $50K- $75K- $100K = --——-——————————-

LT LT LT Or 3 Or

$50K $75K $100K More 1 2 More None
(C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)
130 123 86 164 271 350 369 719
135 124%* 66* 148 228 309 439 624
52 42 19 53 76 103 144 216
38% 34% 29% 36% 33% 33% 33% 35%
29 21 13 22 38 45 59 98
22%B 17% 20%B 15% 16% 15% 13% 16%
23 21 6 31 38 58 85 118
17% 17% 9% 21%E 17% 19% 19% 19%
69 61 39 82 102 166 239 298
51% 49% 60% 55% 45% 54% 54%G 48%
32 22 9 31 37 60 105 105
23% 17% 13% 21% 16% 19% 24%G 17%
37 39 31 51 65 105 134 193
27% 32% 47%BC 34% 29% 34% 31% 31%
14 21 8 14 45 40 50 105
11% 17% 12% 9% 20%HI 13% 12% 17%K

* 1 0 0 4 * 5 5
* * 0 0 2%H * 1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level)
* small base

Overlap formulae used.

- B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - N/O/P

Under
Any 13
(K) (L)
282 207
361 273
113 81
31% 30%
45 31
13% 11%
68 50
19% 18%
209 163
58%J3 60%
97 75
27%3 28%
113 88
31% 32%
33 24
9% 9%
5 5
1% 2%

52
32%

16
10%

36
22%

89
55%

40
25%

50
31%

17
11%

2%

Education
HS Coll
Grad Incom- Coll
or Less plete Grad
(N) (0) (P)
355 274 366
426 270 285
145 95 87
34% 35% 31%
60 47 35
14% 17% 12%
85 48 53
20% 18% 18%
222 132 151
52% 49% 53%
97 58 45
23%P 21% 16%
125 74 105
29% 28% 37%0
53 41 44
12% 15% 16%
5 2 2
1% 1% 1%

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



DECEMBER 13-16, 2013
JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

Question P4

Switching topics to immigration, do you (favor) OR (oppsoe) local sanctuary policies in some areas that prohibit law enforcement officers from helping
to enforce federal immigration laws? (IF FAVOR/OPPOSE, ASK) And would that be STRONGLY or SOMEWHAT (favor/oppose)?

Ind- Ind-
Repub- Lean Full Demo- Lean Total
lican Repub- Repub- Indep- crat Demo- Demo- Indep-
Total (Net) 1lican 1lican endent (Net) crat crat endent

(n) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Unweighted Total 1014 390 246 144 156 415 118 297 418
Weighted Total 1000 351 224 127 176 408 123* 285 426
Favor (Net) 337 106 71 34 60 154 54 100 148

34% 30% 32% 27% 34% 38%BD 44%BD 35% 35%D
I

Strongly favor 149 60 48 12 21 61 20 41 53
15% 17%DI 21%BDE 10% 12% 15% 16% 15% 12%
I

Somewhat favor 187 45 23 22 39 92 34 58 95
19% 13% 10% 17% 22%BC 23%BC 27%BC 20%BC 22%BC

Oppose (Net) 511 204 128 76 94 186 49 138 219
51% 58%FGH 57%FG 60%FGH 53% 46% 40% 48% 51%G
I I
Somewhat oppose 204 58 36 22 43 92 28 64 93
20% 17% 16% 17% 24% 23% 23% 22% 22%B
Strongly oppose 307 146 92 54 51 94 20 74 125
31% 42%EFG 41%EFG 42%EFG 29%G 23% 17% 26% 29%FG
HI HI HI
Don't know/Cannot judge 143 40 24 16 21 63 20 42 57

14% 11% 11% 12% 12% 15% 17% 15% 13%

Refused 10 1 * 1 1 5 0 5 3

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I
Overlap formulae used. * small base

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



Question P4

DECEMBER 13-16,
JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

Switching topics to immigration, do you (favor) OR (oppsoe) local sanctuary policies in some areas that prohibit law enforcement officers from helping

to enforce federal immigration laws? (IF FAVOR/OPPOSE, ASK) And would that be STRONGLY or SOMEWHAT (favor/oppose)?

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Favor (Net)

Strongly favor

Somewhat favor

Oppose (Net)

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know/Cannot judge

Refused

@)
1014
1000

337
34%

149
15%

187
19%

511
51%

204
20%

307
31%

143
14%

10
1%

Type of Health Insurance

Employer
Total Provided Provided pendant

(B)
403
409
144

35%

68
17%

76
18%

212
52%

84
21%D

128
31%

50
12%

()
370
311

92
30%

39
13%

53
17%

155
50%

66
21%D

920
29%

58
19%B

Inde-

(D)

100
99%
34
34%

16
16%

18
18%

46
46%

11
11%

35
35%

19
19%

Any
(Net)

(E)
873
819
270
33%

123
15%

147
18%

413
50%

16l
20%

252
31%

127
15%

9
1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level)
* small base

Overlap formulae used.

- B/C/D - E/F

Gov't

None

(F)

124

165*%
60
36%

21
13%

39
24%

90
55%

39
24%

51
31%

15
9%

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



Question P5

DECEMBER 13-16,
JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

Which statement better reflects your views on the issue of illegal immigration?

Total
(a)
Unweighted Total 1014
Weighted Total 1000
Either (Net) 878
88%
We should enforce current 444
immigration law with the 44%
exception that illegal
immigrants return to
their home countries
We should change the law 384
and provide legal status 38%
to those illegal
immigrants present in the
United States
Both 49
5%
Neither 61
6%
Don't know/Cannot judge 56
6%
Refused 6
1%
Total-Change law 434
43%
Total-Enforce current law 494
49%

Sex
Fe-
Male male
(B) (C)
502 512
486 514
429 449
88% 87%
233 212
48% 41%
171 213
35% 41%
25 24
5% 5%
35 26
7% 5%
20 36
4% 7%
2 4
* 1%
196 237
40% 46%
258 236
53%C 46%

Age
18- 35- 45-
34 44 54
(D) (E) (F)
203 120 165
298 170 186
278 155 159
93%FH 91%H 86%
122 65 96
41% 38% 52%DE
141 79 57
47%FG 47%FG 31%
H H
15 11 6
5% 7% 3%
14 7 16
5% 4% 9%
7 7 8
2% 4% 4%
0 1 3
0 * 2%
156 920 63
52%FG 53%FG 34%
H H
136 76 102
46% 45% 55%

158

138
87%H

75
48%

54
34%

9%D

62

39%

84
53%

2013

Race
Region White Bl
Only On
North- Mid- (Non- (N
65+ east West South West Hisp) Hi
(H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M)
294 190 228 379 217 729
167 185 218 370 227 660
132 167 181 332 198 579
79% 91%J 83% 90%J 87% 88%
79 80 96 183 85 343
47% 43% 44% 49%L 38% 52%NO
44 82 72 128 102 205
27% 45%JK 33% 35% 45%JK 31%
9 5 13 21 11 31
5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 5%
16 8 16 20 17 41
10%DG 4% 7% 5% 7% 6%
18 9 21 16 9 35
11%DEF 5% 10%KL 4% 4% 5%
1 0 1 2 3 4
1% 0 * 1% 1% 1%
53 87 85 149 113 236
32% 47% 39% 40% 50%J 36%
87 85 109 204 97 374
52% 46% 50% 55%L 43% 57%NO

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level)
* small base

Overlap formulae used.

- B/C - D/E/F/G/H - I/J/K/L - M/N/O - P/Q

-—- Interview
ack His- Method
ly panic -----------
on- (Any Land- Cell
sp) Race) line Phone
(N) (0) (P) (Q)
929 80 663 351
113* 136* 565 435
101 128 474 404
90% 94% 84% 93%P
38 32 254 190
34% 24% 45% 44%
54 90 184 200
48%M 66%MN 33% 46%P
9 6 36 14
8% 4% 6%Q 3%
3 3 46 14
3% 2% 8%Q 3%
8 5 41 15
7% 3% 7%Q 3%
0 0 5 1
0 0 1% *
64 96 220 214
56%M 71%M 39% 49%P
47 38 290 204
42% 28% 51% 47%

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



DECEMBER 13-16, 2013
JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

Question P5

Which statement better reflects your views on the issue of illegal immigration?

Household Income Education
-------------------------------- H.H. Size Children In H.H. e
$35K- $50K- $75K- $100K = —-—=—-—--—===== e HS Coll
LT LT LT LT Or 3 Or Under 13- Grad Incom- Coll
Total $35K $50K $75K $100K More 1 2 More None Any 13 17 or Less plete Grad
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Unweighted Total 1014 314 130 123 86 164 271 350 369 719 282 207 130 355 274 366
Weighted Total 1000 346 135 124%* 66* 148 228 309 439 624 361 273 162 426 270 285
Either (Net) 878 315 118 109 56 129 189 271 400 533 333 254 147 380 236 245
88% 91% 87% 88% 85% 87% 83% 88% 91%G 85% 92%J 93% 91% 89% 87% 86%
We should enforce current 444 165 69 51 31 66 106 144 187 289 150 109 64 212 114 110
immigration law with the 44% 48% 51% 41% 48% 44% 47% 46% 43% 46% 42% 40% 40% 50%P 42% 39%
exception that illegal
immigrants return to
their home countries
We should change the law 384 138 41 52 20 59 74 108 193 215 162 127 74 154 100 124
and provide legal status 38% 40% 31% 42% 30% 40% 33% 35% 44%GH 34% 45%J 46% 46% 36% 37% 43%
to those illegal
immigrants present in the
United States
Both 49 12 8 7 5 4 8 19 21 29 20 18 10 15 22 11
5% 4% 6% 6% 7% 3% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 4% 8%NP 4%
Neither 61 11 9 9 6 15 14 21 21 41 17 12 6 22 17 19
6% 3% 6% 7% 9%B 10%B 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 7%
Don't know/Cannot judge 56 20 7 4 4 4 20 17 16 45 11 7 7 23 15 17
6% 6% 5% 3% 6% 3% 9%1I 6% 4% 7%K 3% 3% 4% 5% 6% 6%
Refused 6 1 1 1 0 1 4 1 1 5 1 1 1 * 2 4
1% * 1% 1% 0 * 2%1 * * 1% * * * * 1% 1%
Total-Change law 434 150 49 59 25 63 82 127 214 243 183 145 83 169 122 134
43% 43% 36% 47% 37% 42% 36% 41% 49%G 39% 51%3 53% 51% 40% 45% 47%
Total-Enforce current law 494 177 77 58 36 70 114 163 207 318 170 127 74 227 136 121
49% 51% 57% 47% 55% 47% 50% 53% 47% 51% 47% 46% 46% 53%P 50% 42%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - N/O/P
Overlap formulae used. * small base

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



DECEMBER 13-16, 2013
JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

Question P5

Which statement better reflects your views on the issue of illegal immigration?

Ind- Ind-
Repub- Lean Full Demo- Lean Total
lican Repub- Repub- Indep- crat Demo- Demo- Indep-
Total (Net) lican 1lican endent (Net) crat crat endent

(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Unweighted Total 1014 390 246 144 156 415 118 297 418
Weighted Total 1000 351 224 127 176 408 123* 285 426
Either (Net) 878 306 197 110 150 370 109 261 369
88% 87% 88% 86% 85% 91% 89% 92% 87%
We should enforce current 444 230 150 79 71 125 44 82 194
immigration law with the 44% 65%EFG 67%EFG 62%EFG 40%H 31% 35% 29% 45%FGH
exception that illegal HI HI HI

immigrants return to
their home countries

We should change the law 384 63 37 26 66 225 58 167 150
and provide legal status 38% 18% 17% 20% 37%BC 55%BC 47%BC 59%BCD 35%BCD
to those illegal D DEI DI EI

immigrants present in the
United States

Both 49 14 9 5 13 20 7 13 26
5% 4% 4% 4% 8% 5% 6% 4% 6%
Neither 61 24 14 10 14 16 6 10 30
6% 7% 6% 8% 8% 4% 5% 3% 7%F
Don't know/Cannot judge 56 18 13 5 9 22 8 14 22
6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5%
Refused 6 2 * 2 3 * * 0 5
1% 1% * 2%F 2%F * * 0 1%F
Total-Change law 434 77 46 31 79 245 65 179 175
43% 22% 21% 24% 45%BC 60%BC 53%BC 63%BCD 41%BCD
D DEI DI EI
Total-Enforce current law 494 244 159 84 84 145 51 94 219
49% 69%EFG 71%EFG 663%EFG 48%FH 36% 41% 33% 51%FGH
HI HI HI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I
Overlap formulae used. * small base

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



DECEMBER 13-16, 2013
JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

Question P5

Which statement better reflects your views on the issue of illegal immigration?

Type of Health Insurance
Employer Gov't Inde- Any
Total Provided Provided pendant (Net) None
(a) (B) () (D) (E) (F)

Unweighted Total 1014 403 370 100 873 124
Weighted Total 1000 409 311 99* 819 165%*
Either (Net) 878 368 265 76 709 155
88% 90%D 85% 77% 87% 93%

We should enforce current 444 189 132 38 359 79
immigration law with the 44% 46% 42% 38% 44% 48%

exception that illegal
immigrants return to
their home countries

We should change the law 384 160 119 30 309 67
and provide legal status 38% 39% 38% 30% 38% 40%
to those illegal

immigrants present in the

United States

Both 49 19 14 8 41 8
5% 5% 4% 8% 5% 5%

Neither 61 19 22 17 58 3
6% 5% 7% 17%BC 7%F 2%

Don't know/Cannot judge 56 20 22 6 47 7
6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 4%

Refused 6 3 2 0 5 1
1% 1% 1% 0 1% *

Total-Change law 434 179 133 38 350 75
43% 44% 43% 39% 43% 45%

Total-Enforce current law 494 208 145 46 400 88
49% 51% 47% 47% 49% 53%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F
Overlap formulae used. * small base

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



Question P6

DECEMBER 13-16,

2013

JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

When campaigning for the presidency in 2008, Barack Obama promised to have the most transparent government in history. Over the past five years,
do you think the workings of the federal government have become...

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Less transparent and open
to the public

More transparent and open

to the public

Stayed about the same

Don't know/Cannot judge

Refused

Total
()

1014

1000

411
41%

156
16%
392

39%

37
4%

Sex

Fe-

Male male
(B) (C)
502 512
486 514
231 180
47%C 35%
56 100

11% 19%B

179 213
37% 41%
18 19
4% 4%

2 2

Regio

29

9
3

5
1

13

8

9
3%

0
7%

9

60
35%

25
15%

81

90

48%DE

25
14%

66

47%FG 47%H 36%

H

158

63
40%

32
20%H

57
36%

4%

294

167

89
53%DE

20
12%
46

27%

11
7%D

71
38%

33
18%
71

38%

10
6%

Mid-

West
(J)
228

218

100
46%L

33
15%

77
35%

n
South West
(K) (L)
379 217
370 227
164 76
44%L 33%
51 39
14% 17%
142 102
38% 45%
12 7
3% 3%
1 3
* 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level)
Overlap formulae used. * small base

- B/C - D/E/F/G/H - I/J/K/L - M/N/O - P/Q

White Black
Only Only
(Non- (Non-
Hisp) Hisp)

(M) (N)

729 99
660 113~*
334 7
51%NO 6%
69 48

Interview
His- Method
panic -----—------
(Any Land- Cell
Race) line Phone

(0) (P) (Q)
80 663 351

136* 565 435

37 247 164
28%N 44% 38%

26 82 74

10% 43%MO 19%M 14% 17%

234 56

65 207 186

35% 50%M 48%M 37% 43%

21 2
3% 2%
2 0
* 0

7 28 9
5% 5%Q 2%

o
* W
N

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



Question P6

DECEMBER 13-16,

2013

JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

When campaigning for the presidency in 2008, Barack Obama promised to have the most transparent government in history. Over the past five years,
do you think the workings of the federal government have become...

Household Income

———————————————————————————————— H.H. Size

$35K- $50K- $75K- $100K @ --------------

LT LT LT LT Or 3 Oor

Total $35K $50K $75K $100K More 1 2 More

(a) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Unweighted Total 1014 314 130 123 86 164 271 350 369
Weighted Total 1000 346 135 124%* 66* 148 228 309 439
Less transparent and open 411 118 63 57 35 61 85 151 164
to the public 41% 34% 47%B 46%B 53%B 41% 37% 49%GI 37%
More transparent and open 156 73 16 10 13 17 49 36 65
to the public 16% 21%DF 12% 8% 20%D 12% 22%H 12% 15%
Stayed about the same 392 142 48 54 16 68 82 112 194
39% 41%E 35% 43%E 25% 46%E 36% 36% 44%

Don't know/Cannot judge 37 12 8 3 2 3 8 10 15
4% 3% 6% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3%

Refused 4 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 0
* * 0 0 0 0 2%HI O 0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - N/O/P

Overlap formulae used.

* small base

Under 13-

None Any 13 17
(J) (K) (L) (M)
719 282 207 130
624 361 273 162
274 128 99 56
44%K 36% 36% 35%
92 63 47 26
15% 17% 17% 16%
231 159 122 73
37% 44% 45% 45%
22 11 6 6
4% 3% 2% 4%

4 * 0 0
1% * 0 0

Education
HS Coll
Grad Incom- Coll
or Less plete Grad
(N) (0) (P)
355 274 366
426 270 285
169 123 109
40% 46% 38%
70 44 41
16% 16% 14%
166 95 125
39% 35% 44%
19 7 8
4% 3% 3%
2 0 2
* 0 1%

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



Question P6

DECEMBER 13-16, 2013
JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

When campaigning for the presidency in 2008, Barack Obama promised to have the most transparent government in history. Over the past five years,
do you think the workings of the federal government have become...

Ind- Ind-
Repub- Lean Full Demo- Lean Total
lican Repub- Repub- Indep- crat Demo- Demo- Indep-
Total (Net) 1lican 1lican endent (Net) crat crat endent
(a) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
Unweighted Total 1014 390 246 144 156 415 118 297 418
Weighted Total 1000 351 224 127 176 408 123* 285 426
Less transparent and open 411 243 150 93 70 78 28 50 190
to the public 41% 69%EFG 67%EFG 73%EFG 39%FG 19% 23% 17% 45%FGH
HI HI HI H
More transparent and open 156 22 17 5 24 103 15 88 44
to the public 16% 6% 8% 4% 14%BD 25%BC 12%D 31%BCD 10%BD
DEGI EFGI
Stayed about the same 392 81 53 28 75 209 74 135 177
39% 23% 24% 22% 43%BC 51%BC 60%BC 47%BCD 42%BCD
D DHI DEFHI
Don't know/Cannot judge 37 5 3 2 5 19 6 13 13
4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 5%B 5% 4%B 3%
Refused 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
* 0 0 0 1% 0 0 0 *
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I

Overlap formulae used. * small base

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



Question P6

JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

DECEMBER 13-16,

2013

When campaigning for the presidency in 2008, Barack Obama promised to have the most transparent government in history. Over the past five years,
do you think the workings of the federal government have become...

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Less transparent and open
to the public

More transparent and open
to the public
Stayed about the same

Don't know/Cannot judge

Refused

Type of Health Insurance

Employer

Gov't

Inde-

Total Provided Provided pendant

@)
1014
1000

411
41%

156
16%

392
39%

37
4%

(B)
403
409
176

43%

65
16%D

160
39%

(c)
370
311
116

37%

52
17%D

117
38%

22
7%B

1%B

(D)

100

99*

46
47%

Any
(Net)
(E)
873
819
338
41%

124
15%

321
39%

32
4%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level)

Overlap formulae used. * small base

- B/C/D - E/F

None

(F)

124

165*%
66
40%

27
16%

70
42%

2%

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



Question P7

DECEMBER 13-16,
JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

2013

Are you (satisfied) or (unsatisfied) with your current healthcare situation? (IF SATISFIED/UNSATISFIED, ASK) And would that be STRONGLY or SOMEWHAT

(satisfied/unsatisfied)?

Total

()

Unweighted Total 1014
Weighted Total 1000
Satisfied (Net) 677
68%

Strongly satisfied 391
39%

Somewhat satisfied 286
29%

Unsatisfied (Net) 275
27%

Somewhat unsatisfied 88
9%

Strongly unsatisfied 187
19%

Don't know/Cannot judge 47
5%

Refused 1

Male
(B)

502

486

336
69%

191
39%

145
30%

119
24%

45
9%

73
15%

30
6%

341
66%

200

39%

142
28%

156
30%

42
8%

114
22%B

17
3%

298

196
66%

91

30%

106
35%

84
28%H

38
13%FH

46
15%

17
6%

Age
35- 45- 55-
44 54 64
(E) (F) (G)
120 165 211
170 186 158
106 123 112
63% 66% 71%
64 76 70
37% 41%D 45%D
43 47 42
25% 25% 26%
56 55 39
33%H 30%H 25%
20 8 11
12%F 4% 7%
36 47 29
21% 25%DH 18%
7 7 7
4% 4% 4%
0 0 0
0 0 0

North-
65+ east
(H) (I)
294 190
167 185
127 131

76%DE 71%
F
81 81
48%D 44%
46 50
28% 27%
32 42
19% 23%
9 21
5% 12%K
23 20
14% 11%
8 11
5% 6%
0 1
0 1%

Region

Mid-

West South W
(J) (K)
228 379
218 370
158 238

72% 64%
86 134
39% 36%
72 104
33% 28%
54 116
25% 31%
23 21
10% 6%
31 95
14% 26%1J
7 17
3% 5%
0 0
0 0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level)

Overlap formulae used. * small base

- B/C - D/E/F/G/H - I/J/K/L - M/N/O - P/Q

est

(L)

217

227

151
66%

90
40%

61
27%

64
28%

22
10%

41
18%

12
6%

o

Race
White Black
Only Only
(Non- (Non-
Hisp) Hisp)

(M) (N)
729 99
660 113*
450 75

68% 67%

263 47
40% 42%
186 28
28% 25%
185 30
28% 27%
55 13
8% 11%
130 18
20% 16%
25 7
4% 6%

0 0

0 0

Interview
His- Method
panic -----—------
(Any Land- Cell
Race) line Phone

(0) (P) (Q)
80 663 351
136* 565 435

92 395 282
68% 70% 65%

43 240 151
31% 42%Q 35%

49 156 131
36% 28% 30%

36 142 133
26% 25% 31%

12 48 39
9% 9% 9%

24 93 94
18% 17% 22%

8 27 20

6% 5% 5%
0 1 0
0 * 0

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



Question P7

DECEMBER 13-16,

2013

JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

Are you (satisfied) or (unsatisfied) with your current healthcare situation? (IF SATISFIED/UNSATISFIED, ASK) And would that be STRONGLY or SOMEWHAT

(satisfied/unsatisfied)?

Household Income

———————————————————————————————— H.H. Size

$35K- $50K- $75K- $100K = --——-——————————-

LT LT LT LT Or 3 Or

Total $35K $50K $75K $100K More 1 2 More

() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)

Unweighted Total 1014 314 130 123 86 164 271 350 369
Weighted Total 1000 346 135 124%* 66* 148 228 309 439
Satisfied (Net) 677 219 82 92 55 107 155 216 292
68% 63% 61% 75%BC 84%BC 72% 68% 70% 67%

Strongly satisfied 391 114 52 53 29 74 95 133 153
39% 33% 38% 43% 44% 50%B 42% 43% 35%

Somewhat satisfied 286 105 31 39 26 33 60 83 138
29% 30% 23% 32% 40%CF 22% 26% 27% 32%

Unsatisfied (Net) 275 112 46 25 9 36 63 82 121
27% 32%DE 34%DE 20% 14% 24% 28% 27% 28%

Somewhat unsatisfied 88 27 13 14 5 18 20 21 44
9% 8% 9% 11% 7% 12% 9% 7% 10%

Strongly unsatisfied 187 85 33 11 5 18 43 62 77
19% 25%DEF 24%DEF 9% 7% 12% 19% 20% 18%

Don't know/Cannot judge 47 15 7 6 1 5 9 11 24
5% 4% 5% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 6%

Refused 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 *

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - N/O/P

Overlap formulae used.

* small base

430
69%

258
41%

172
28%

166
27%

53
8%

113
18%

28
4%

282

361

238

66%

128
35%

110
30%

103
28%

33
9%

70
19%

19
5%

273

182

67%

94
34%

88
32%

78
28%

26
9%

52
19%

12
4%

162

112

69%

61
38%

51
31%

40
25%

13
8%

27
17%

Education
HS Coll
Grad Incom- Coll
or Less plete Grad
(N) (0) (P)
355 274 366
426 270 285
271 188 209
64% 69% 73%N
146 114 126
34% 42% 443N
125 74 83
29% 27% 29%
129 72 65
30%P 27% 23%
30 29 26
7% 11% 9%
99 43 38
23%0P 16% 13%
24 11 12
6% 4% 4%
1 0 0
* 0 0

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



Question P7

Are you (satisfied) or (unsatisfied) with your

(satisfied/unsatisfied)?

Total

(a)

Unweighted Total 1014
Weighted Total 1000
Satisfied (Net) 677
68%

Strongly satisfied 391
39%

Somewhat satisfied 286
29%

Unsatisfied (Net) 275
27%

Somewhat unsatisfied 88
9%

Strongly unsatisfied 187
19%

Don't know/Cannot judge 47
5%

Refused 1

Repub-

lican

(Net)
(B)
390
351
238

68%

144
41%

94
27%

98
28%

20
6%

79

13
4%

Repub-
lican
(c)
246
224
154
69%

92
41%

62
28%

63
28%

12
5%

51

5
2%

JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

DECEMBER 13-16, 2013

current healthcare situation? (IF SATISFIED/UNSATISFIED, ASK) And would that be STRONGLY or SOMEWHAT

Ind-

Lean Full Demo-
Repub- Indep- crat
lican endent (Net)

(D) (E) (F)
144 156 415

127 176 408

85 106 300

67% 60% 73%
52 56 169
41% 32% 41%
33 50 131
26% 29% 32%
35 53 93
27% 30% 23%
8 14 44
6% 8% 11%
27 39 49
22%FGH 23%FGH 21%FH 22%FG 12%
H
8 17 16
6% 10%BCF 4%
H
0 0 0
0 0 0

Ind-

Lean Total
Demo- Demo- Indep-
crat crat endent

()] (H) (T)
118 297 418
123* 285 426
89 210 280

EI 72% 74%EI 66%

44 125 151
35% 44%EI 35%

46 85 129
37% 30% 30%

30 63 118
24% 22% 28%

16 28 38
BC 13%BC 10% 9%
14 35 80
11% 12% 19%FGH
4 12 29
3% 4% 7%$BC
0 0 0
0 0 0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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DECEMBER 13-16, 2013
JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

Question P7

Are you (satisfied) or (unsatisfied) with your current healthcare situation? (IF SATISFIED/UNSATISFIED, ASK) And would that be STRONGLY or SOMEWHAT

(satisfied/unsatisfied)?

Type of Health Insurance

Employer Gov't Inde- Any

Total Provided Provided pendant (Net) None

(n) (B) (c) (D) (E)

Unweighted Total 1014 403 370 100 873
Weighted Total 1000 409 311 99* 819
Satisfied (Net) 677 326 231 61 618
68% 80%D 74%D 61% 75%F
Strongly satisfied 391 194 137 35 366
39% 47% 44% 35% 45%F
Somewhat satisfied 286 133 94 26 252
29% 32% 30% 26% 31%F
Unsatisfied (Net) 275 72 66 31 168
27% 18% 21% 31%B 21%
Somewhat unsatisfied 88 28 25 11 63
9% 7% 8% 11% 8%
Strongly unsatisfied 187 45 41 20 105
19% 11% 13% 20%B 13%
Don't know/Cannot judge 47 11 13 8 31
5% 3% 4% 8%B 4%
Refused 1 0 1 0 1
* 0 * 0 *

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F
Overlap formulae used. * small base

(F)

124

165*%
50
30%

18
11%

32
19%

103
63%E

23
14%E

80
48%E

12
7%

0
0

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



DECEMBER 13-16, 2013
JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

Question P8

Which statement BEST describes your current healthcare situation? Would you say...

Race
----------- Interview
Sex Age Region White Black His- Method

——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Only Only panic -----------

Fe- 18- 35- 45- 55- North- Mid- (Non- (Non- (Any Land- Cell
Total Male male 34 44 54 64 65+ east West South West Hisp) Hisp) Race) line Phone

() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Unweighted Total 1014 502 512 203 120 165 211 294 190 228 379 217 729 99 80 663 351
Weighted Total 1000 486 514 298 170 186 158 167 185 218 370 227 660 113* 136* 565 435

Have health care coverage 819 385 434 207 139 159 135 158 161 182 301 175 558 94 89 504 315

(Net) 82% 79% 84% 69% 82%D 86%D 863D 95%DE 87%L 83% 81% 77% 85%0 83%0 66% 89%Q 72%
FG
You are insured through 409 199 210 103 80 114 81 22 88 88 143 91 297 39 48 238 171
your employer 41% 41% 41% 34%H 47%DH 61%DE 51%DH 13% 47% 40% 39% 40% 45% 35% 36% 42% 39%
H
You are insured through a 311 129 181 71 40 26 42 123 56 79 116 60 194 45 34 212 929
government program, like 31% 27% 35%B 24%F 23% 14% 27%F T74%DE 30% 36% 31% 26% 29% 40% 25% 37%Q 23%
Medicare, Medicaid, or FG

Veterans’ benefits

You have purchased 99 56 43 33 19 19 12 13 17 15 42 24 68 10 7 53 45
insurance on your own 10% 12% 8% 11% 11% 10% 8% 8% 9% 7% 11% 11% 10% 9% 5% 9% 10%
You do not have health care 165 91 75 83 31 27 20 5 24 34 63 45 91 17 44 54 112
coverage 17% 19% 15% 28%FG 18%H 14%H 13%H 3% 13% 15% 17% 20% 14% 15% 33%MN 9% 26%P
H
Don't know/Cannot judge 14 9 5 8 0 0 3 3 0 3 4 7 8 2 2 7 7
1% 2% 1% 3% 0 0 2% 2% 0 1% 1% 3%I 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Refused 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 1
* * * * 0 0 0 1% 0 0 1% 0 * 0 0 * *

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - D/E/F/G/H - I/J/K/L - M/N/O - P/Q
Overlap formulae used. * small base

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



Question P8

DECEMBER 13-16,

20

13

JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

Which statement BEST describes your current healthcare situation? Would you say...

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Have health care coverage
(Net)

You are insured through
your employer

You are insured through a
like

government program,
Medicare, Medicaid, or
Veterans’ benefits

You have purchased
insurance on your own

You do not have health care

coverage

Don't know/Cannot judge

Refused

Total

(n)

1014

1000

819
82%

409
41%

311
31%

99
10%

165
17%

14
1%

Household Income

$35K-
LT LT
$35K $50K
(B) (c)
314 130
346 135
252 110
73% 81%
77 66
22% 493B
146 33
42%CDE 24%
F
29 10
8% 8%
90 25
26%DEF 18%EF
3 0
1% 0
1 1
* *

$50K- $75K- $100K

LT Or
$75K $100K More
(D) (E) (F)
123 86 164
124%* 66* 148
107 64 133
86%B 98%BC 90%B
DF
72 40 93
58%B 60%B 62%BC
20 18 22
16% 27%F 15%
15 7 19
12% 10% 13%
13 1 12
11%E 2% 8%
4 * 3
3% 1% 2%
0 0 0
0 0 0

H.H. Size
3 Or
1 2 More None
(G) (H) (I) (J)
271 350 369 719
228 309 439 624
192 269 337 528
84%I 87%I 77% 85%K
70 130 200 241
31% 42%G 46%G 39%
97 108 97 222
42%I 35%I 22% 36%K
25 30 40 66
11% 10% 9% 11%
33 34 95 83
15% 11% 22%H 13%
2 6 6 12
1% 2% 1% 2%
* 1 1 1

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level)
* small base

Overlap formulae used.

- B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - N/O/P

Under
Any 13
(K) (L)
282 207
361 273
278 209
77% 76%
163 120
45% 44%
82 65
23% 24%
33 24
9% 9%
80 63
22%J 23%
2 1
1% *
1 1

162

128
79%

77

48%

42
26%

6%

32
20%

Education
HS Coll
Grad Incom- Coll
or Less plete Grad
(N) (0) (P)
355 274 366
426 270 285
328 215 259
77% 80% 91%NO
127 116 161
30% 43%N 57%NO
161 75 66
38%0P 28% 23%
39 24 33
9% 9% 11%
90 49 24
21%P 18%P 8%
6 6 2
1% 2% 1%
2 * 0
* * 0

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



Question P8

JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

DECEMBER 13-16, 2013

Which statement BEST describes your current healthcare situation? Would you say...

Ind- Ind-
Repub- Lean Full Demo- Lean Total
lican Repub- Repub- Indep- crat Demo- Demo- Indep-
Total (Net) lican 1lican endent (Net) crat crat endent
(a) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
Unweighted Total 1014 390 246 144 156 415 118 297 418
Weighted Total 1000 351 224 127 176 408 123* 285 426
Have health care coverage 819 307 194 114 137 327 94 233 345
(Net) 82% 88%EFG 87%EG 89%EFG 78% 80% 76% 82% 81%
I I
You are insured through 409 169 110 59 60 167 41 126 160
your employer 41% 48%EGI 49%EGI 46%I 34% 41% 33% 44% 37%
You are insured through a 311 103 61 42 55 129 41 88 138
government program, like 31% 29% 27% 33% 31% 32% 33% 31% 32%
Medicare, Medicaid, or
Veterans’ benefits
You have purchased 929 35 23 13 23 32 12 20 47
insurance on your own 10% 10% 10% 10% 13% 8% 10% 7% 11%
You do not have health care 165 37 26 11 35 78 27 50 73
coverage 17% 10% 11% 9% 20%BC 19%BC 22%BC 18%BD 17%BD
D D D
Don't know/Cannot judge 14 5 2 3 4 3 2 1 9
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% * 2%
Refused 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
* 1% 1% 0 0 0 0 0 0
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I

Overlap formulae used. * small base

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



DECEMBER 13-16, 2013
JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

Question P9

Over the last two years, have your healthcare costs increased, decreased or stayed the same?

Sex Age Region
Fe- 18- 35- 45- 55- North- Mid-

Total Male male 34 44 54 64 65+ east West South

() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K)

Unweighted Total 1014 502 512 203 120 165 211 294 190 228 379
Weighted Total 1000 486 514 298 170 186 158 167 185 218 370
Increased 440 212 228 83 83 107 85 71 83 101 155
44% 44% 44% 28% 49%D 57%DH 54%DH 43%D 45% 46% 42%

Decreased 43 13 30 15 6 9 5 5 7 10 16
4% 3% 6%B 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4%
Stayed the same 473 232 241 172 77 65 66 87 82 100 185
47% 48% 47% 58%FG 46% 35% 42% 52%FG 44% 46% 50%
Don't know/Cannot judge 43 28 15 28 4 5 2 3 12 7 14
4% 6%C 3% 9%EFG 2% 3% 1% 2% 7% 3% 4%
H

Refused 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
* 0 * 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - D/E/F/G/H - I/J/K/L - M/N/O - P/Q

Overlap formulae used. * small base

West
(L)

217

227

100
44%

106
47%

10
5%

Race
----------- Interview
White Black His- Method
Only Only panic -----------
(Non- (Non- (Any Land- Cell
Hisp) Hisp) Race) line Phone
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
729 99 80 663 351
660 113* 136* 565 435
316 33 54 274 166
48%N 30% 40% 48%Q 38%
26 7 3 21 22
4% 7% 2% 4% 5%
292 66 70 254 219
44% 59%M 52% 45% 50%
26 6 9 16 27
4% 5% 6% 3% 6%P
0 0 0 1 0
0 0 0 * 0

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



Question P9

DECEMBER 13-16,

2013

JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

Over the last two years, have your healthcare costs increased, decreased or stayed the same?

Total

(a)

Unweighted Total 1014
Weighted Total 1000
Increased 440
443

Decreased 43
4%

Stayed the same 473
47%

Don't know/Cannot judge 43
4%

Refused 1

Household Income

$35K-
LT LT
$35K $50K
(B) (c)
314 130
346 135
110 59
32% 43%B
17 8
5% 63D
205 65
59%DEF 48%
15 3
4% 2%
0 0
0 0

H.H. Size

$50K- $75K- $100K  ----———————-—-
LT LT Or 3 Or
$75K $100K More 1 2 More
(D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)
123 86 164 271 350 369
124%* 66* 148 228 309 439
70 40 74 89 148 193
56%B 60%BC 50%B 39% 48% 44%

1 3 8 12 10 17
1% 4% 6%D 5% 3% 4%

47 23 63 117 138 208
38% 36% 43% 51% 45% 47%

6 0 3 8 13 20
5% 0 2% 3% 4% 5%

0 0 0 1 0 0

0 0 0 1% 0 0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level)
* small base

Overlap formulae used.

- B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - N/O/P

Under 13-

None Any 13 17
(J) (K) (L) (M)
719 282 207 130
624 361 273 162
260 171 125 82
42% 47% 46% 51%
26 16 12 6
4% 4% 4% 4%
311 156 124 64
50% 43% 45% 40%
25 17 12 10
4% 5% 5% 6%

1 0 0 0

* 0 0 0

Education
HS Coll
Grad Incom- Coll
or Less plete Grad
(N) (0) (P)
355 274 366
426 270 285
153 125 154
36% 46%N 543N
14 13 15
3% 5% 5%
235 120 109
55%0P 44% 38%
23 13 6
5% 5% 2%
0 0 1
0 0 1%

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



Question P9

DECEMBER 13-16, 2013

JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

Over the last two years, have your healthcare costs increased, decreased or stayed the same?

Total

(a)

Unweighted Total 1014
Weighted Total 1000
Increased 440
44%

Decreased 43
4%

Stayed the same 473
47%

Don't know/Cannot judge 43
4%

Refused 1

Ind-
Repub- Lean Full Demo-
lican Repub- Repub- Indep- crat
(Net) 1lican 1lican endent (Net)

(B) () (D) (E) (F)
390 246 144 156 415

351 224 127 176 408

182 112 70 71 168
52%EFG 50% 55%EFG 40% 41%
HI HI

5 5 0 8 26
2% 2% 0 4%D 6%
154 101 53 78 203

44% 45% 42% 44% 50%

9 6 4 19 12

3% 3% 3% 11%BCD 3%
FGHI

0 0 0 1 0

0 0 0 1% 0

Ind-

Lean Total
Demo- Demo- Indep-
crat crat endent

(G) (H) (1)

118 297 418

123* 285 426

49 119 190
40% 42% 44%

10 16 17
BD 8%BCD 6%BD 4%D

62 141 192
50% 50% 45%

3 9 25
3% 3% 6%BF
0 0 1
0 0 *

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I

Overlap formulae used. * small b

ase

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



Question P9

DECEMBER 13-16, 2013

JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

Over the last two years, have your healthcare costs increased, decreased or stayed the same?

Type of Health Insurance

Employer Gov't Inde-

Total Provided Provided pendant

(a) (B) (c) (D)

Unweighted Total 1014 403 370 100
Weighted Total 1000 409 311 99*
Increased 440 240 103 40
44% 59%CD 33% 40%

Decreased 43 14 15 7
4% 3% 5% 7%

Stayed the same 473 150 178 45
47% 37% 57%B 46%

Don't know/Cannot judge 43 5 12 8

4% 1% 4%B 8%B

Refused 1 0 1 0
* 0 * 0

(Net)
(E)

873

819

383
47%F

36
4%

374
46%

25
3%

1
*

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level)

Overlap formulae used. * small b

ase

- B/C/D - E/F

None

(F)

124

165*

53

32%

4%

92
56%

13
83%E

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



DECEMBER 13-16, 2013
JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

Question P10
As you may know, a law was passed in 2010 that makes major changes to the country’s healthcare system. Please tell me if you (agree) or (disagree) with

the following statement: ‘My healthcare insurance costs will decrease if I enroll in one of the government’s new health insurance plans.’
(IF AGREE/DISAGREE, ASK) And would that be STRONGLY or SOMEWHAT (agree/disagree)?

Race
——————————— Interview
Sex Age Region White Black His- Method
——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Only Only panic -----—------
Fe- 18- 35- 45- 55- North- Mid- (Non- (Non- (Any Land- Cell
Total Male male 34 44 54 64 65+ east West South West Hisp) Hisp) Race) line Phone
(a) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
Unweighted Total 1014 502 512 203 120 165 211 294 190 228 379 217 729 99 80 663 351
Weighted Total 1000 486 514 298 170 186 158 167 185 218 370 227 660 113* 136* 565 435
Agree (Net) 246 117 128 97 60 30 30 26 56 38 84 67 129 46 46 122 124
25% 24% 25% 33%FG 36%FG 16% 19% 16% 30%J 18% 23% 30%J3 20% 41%M 343%M  21% 29%P
H H
Strongly agree 124 61 63 42 23 26 20 12 23 10 45 46 67 20 23 67 57
12% 13% 12% 14%H 14% 14%H 13%H 7% 12%J 5% 12%J3 20%JK 10% 17% 17% 12% 13%
Somewhat agree 122 56 66 54 37 5 9 14 33 28 40 22 62 26 23 55 67
12% 12% 13% 18%FG 22%FGH 3% 6% 9%F 18%KL 13% 11% 10% 9% 23%M  17% 10% 16%P
H
Disagree (Net) 536 270 265 143 79 125 89 92 85 129 209 113 393 48 50 298 238
54% 56% 52% 48% 46% 67%DE 56% 55% 46% 59%T 57%I 50% 60%NO 43% 37% 53% 55%
GH
Somewhat disagree 132 65 67 52 20 20 16 23 24 40 50 19 83 18 20 61 71
13% 13% 13% 17% 12% 11% 10% 14% 13% 18%L 13% 8% 13% 16% 15% 11% 16%P
Strongly disagree 404 206 198 90 59 104 72 69 61 89 160 94 310 30 30 237 167
40% 42% 39% 30% 35% 56%DE 46%D 41%D 33% 41% 43%1I 41% 47%NO 27% 22% 42% 38%
H
Don't know/Cannot judge 211 95 117 57 29 30 40 48 44 48 76 44 133 19 39 142 69
21% 19% 23% 19% 17% 16% 25%F 29%DE 24% 22% 20% 19% 20% 17% 29% 25%Q 16%
F
Refused 7 3 4 2 2 1 0 1 0 4 1 3 5 0 0 4 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 1% 0 2% * 1% 1% 0 0 1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level)
* small base

Overlap formulae used.

- B/C - D/E/F/G/H - I/J/K/L - M/N/O - P/Q

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



DECEMBER 13-16, 2013
JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

Question P10
As you may know, a law was passed in 2010 that makes major changes to the country’s healthcare system. Please tell me if you (agree) or (disagree) with

the following statement: ‘My healthcare insurance costs will decrease if I enroll in one of the government’s new health insurance plans.’
(IF AGREE/DISAGREE, ASK) And would that be STRONGLY or SOMEWHAT (agree/disagree)?

Household Income Education
———————————————————————————————— H.H. Size Children In H.H. m— e
$35K- $50K- $75K- $100K  —————-———————= ———mmmm HS Coll

LT LT LT Oor 3 Or Under 13- Grad Incom- Coll

Total $35K $50K $75K $100K More 1 2 More None Any 13 17 or Less plete Grad

() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Unweighted Total 1014 314 130 123 86 164 271 350 369 719 282 207 130 355 274 366
Weighted Total 1000 346 135 124%* 66* 148 228 309 439 624 361 273 162 426 270 285
Agree (Net) 246 91 27 29 11 39 52 67 122 142 101 80 47 113 68 63
25% 26% 20% 24% 17% 26% 23% 22% 28% 23% 28% 29% 29% 27% 25% 22%

Strongly agree 124 53 9 18 8 24 26 36 61 70 53 42 22 49 37 37
12% 15%C 7% 14% 12% 16%C 11% 12% 14% 11% 15% 15% 13% 12% 14% 13%

Somewhat agree 122 38 17 12 3 15 26 31 61 72 48 38 25 64 31 26
12% 11% 13% 10% 5% 10% 11% 10% 14% 12% 13% 14% 16% 15%P 11% 9%

Disagree (Net) 536 182 83 66 41 82 111 179 234 336 194 146 84 221 143 161
54% 53% 61% 53% 62% 55% 49% 58% 53% 54% 54% 53% 52% 52% 53% 56%

Somewhat disagree 132 58 30 16 1 12 32 37 61 81 50 41 15 63 33 34
13% 17%EF 22%EF 13%E 1% 8%E 14% 12% 14% 13% 14% 15% 10% 15% 12% 12%

Strongly disagree 404 124 53 50 40 71 80 142 173 255 145 105 69 159 110 126
40% 36% 39% 40% 61%BC 48%B 35% 46%G 39% 41% 40% 38% 43% 37% 41% 44%

D

Don't know/Cannot judge 211 70 25 27 14 27 61 61 81 140 64 47 29 86 59 60
21% 20% 19% 22% 21% 18% 27%I 20% 19% 22% 18% 17% 18% 20% 22% 21%

Refused 7 2 0 2 0 0 3 2 2 5 2 0 2 5 0 1
1% 1% 0 2% 0 0 1% 1% * 1% * 0 1% 1% 0 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level)
Overlap formulae used. * small base

- B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - N/O/P
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DECEMBER 13-16, 2013
JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

Question P10

As you may know, a law was passed in 2010 that makes major changes to the country’s healthcare system. Please tell me if you (agree) or (disagree) with
the following statement: ‘My healthcare insurance costs will decrease if I enroll in one of the government’s new health insurance plans.’
(IF AGREE/DISAGREE, ASK) And would that be STRONGLY or SOMEWHAT (agree/disagree)?

Ind- Ind-
Repub- Lean Full Demo- Lean Total
lican Repub- Repub- Indep- crat Demo- Demo- Indep-
Total (Net) 1lican 1lican endent (Net) crat crat endent

@) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) ()] (H) (1)
Unweighted Total 1014 390 246 144 156 415 118 297 418
Weighted Total 1000 351 224 127 176 408  123* 285 426
Agree (Net) 246 48 34 14 41 146 45 101 101

25% 14% 15% 11% 24%BD 36%BC 37%BC 35%BCD 24%BCD
DEI DEI EI

Strongly agree 124 24 17 7 11 86 24 62 43
12% 7% 8% 6% 6% 21%BC 20%BC 22%BCD 10%
DEI DEI EI

Somewhat agree 122 24 17 7 30 59 21 39 58
12% 7% 7% 6% 17%BC 15%BC 17%BC 14%BCD 14%BCD
D D D
Disagree (Net) 536 253 157 96 96 156 52 104 243
54% 72%EFG 70%EFG 75%EFG 54%FH 38% 42% 36% 57%FGH
HI HI HI
Somewhat disagree 132 38 18 20 25 64 17 47 62
13% 11%C 8% 16%C 14% 16%C 14% 16%C 15%C
Strongly disagree 404 215 139 76 71 92 35 57 181
40% 61%EFG 62%EFG 60%EFG 40%FH 23% 28% 20% 43%FGH
HI HI HI
Don't know/Cannot judge 211 46 30 16 38 106 26 80 80
21% 13% 14% 12% 21%B 26%BC 21% 28%BCD 19%BD
DI I
Refused 7 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0 0 0 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I
Overlap formulae used. * small base

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



DECEMBER 13-16, 2013
JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

Question P10

As you may know, a law was passed in 2010 that makes major changes to the country’s healthcare system. Please tell me if you (agree) or (disagree) with
the following statement: ‘My healthcare insurance costs will decrease if I enroll in one of the government’s new health insurance plans.’
(IF AGREE/DISAGREE, ASK) And would that be STRONGLY or SOMEWHAT (agree/disagree)?

Type of Health Insurance
Employer Gov't Inde- Any
Total Provided Provided pendant (Net) None
() (B) (c) (D) (E) (F)

Unweighted Total 1014 403 370 100 873 124
Weighted Total 1000 409 311 99* 819 165*
Agree (Net) 246 68 91 33 192 51
25% 16% 29%B 34%B 23% 31%

Strongly agree 124 38 37 19 94 26
12% 9% 12% 20%B 11% 16%

Somewhat agree 122 29 54 14 98 24
12% 7% 17%B 14% 12% 15%

Disagree (Net) 536 255 144 48 447 83
54% 62%CD 47% 48% 55% 50%

Somewhat disagree 132 54 47 7 108 23
13% 13% 15% 8% 13% 14%

Strongly disagree 404 201 98 40 339 60
40% 49%C 31% 41% 41% 36%

Don't know/Cannot judge 211 84 71 17 173 32
21% 21% 23% 17% 21% 19%

Refused 7 3 4 * 7 0
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F
Overlap formulae used. * small base

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



Question P11

DECEMBER 13-16,
JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

2013

Do you (agree) or (disagree) with the following statement?'I trust the media to accurately inform me
(IF AGREE/DISAGREE, ASK) And would that be STRONGLY or SOMEWHAT (agree/disagree)?

about the new healthcare law.’

Race
——————————— Interview
Sex Age Region White Black His- Method

——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Only Only panic -----------

Fe- 18- 35- 45- 55- North- Mid- (Non- (Non- (Any Land- Cell
Total Male male 34 44 54 64 65+ east West South West Hisp) Hisp) Race) line Phone

(a) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)

Unweighted Total 1014 502 512 203 120 165 211 294 190 228 379 217 729 99 80 663 351
Weighted Total 1000 486 514 298 170 186 158 167 185 218 370 227 660 113* 136* 565 435
Agree (Net) 273 119 154 91 58 35 37 44 56 48 106 63 135 51 57 144 129
27% 24% 30% 31%F 34%F 19% 24% 26% 30% 22% 29% 28% 20% 45%M 42%M 26% 30%

Strongly agree 94 44 51 27 16 19 15 16 8 21 42 23 44 23 21 45 49
9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 9% 10% 5% 10% 11%I 10% 7% 20%M  16%M 8% 11%
Somewhat agree 179 75 103 64 42 17 23 28 48 27 64 40 91 28 36 929 80
18% 15% 20% 21%F 25%FG 9% 14% 17%F 26%JK 12% 17% 17% 14% 25%M 26%M 17% 18%
Disagree (Net) 701 351 350 203 109 147 115 114 122 164 256 159 506 58 78 404 297
70% 72% 68% 68% 64% 79%DE 73% 68% 66% 75% 69% 70% 77%NO 52% 58% 71% 68%
H
Somewhat disagree 178 80 98 65 31 23 23 36 40 43 52 43 132 15 20 104 73
18% 16% 19% 22%F 18% 13% 15% 21%F 21% 20% 14% 19% 20% 13% 15% 18% 17%
Strongly disagree 524 271 252 139 78 123 92 79 82 121 204 116 374 43 58 300 224
52% 56% 49% 46% 46% 66%DE 58%DE 47% 45% 55% 55%I 51% 57%NO 38% 43% 53% 52%
H H

Don't know/Cannot judge 24 15 10 3 3 4 5 9 7 7 8 3 17 3 * 16 9
2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 5%D 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% * 3% 2%

Refused 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
* * 0 * 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1% * 0 0 * 0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level)
Overlap formulae used. * small base

- B/C - D/E/F/G/H - I/J/K/L - M/N/O - P/Q
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DECEMBER 13-16, 2013
JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

Question P11

Do you (agree) or (disagree) with the following statement?'I trust the media to accurately inform me about the new healthcare law.’
(IF AGREE/DISAGREE, ASK) And would that be STRONGLY or SOMEWHAT (agree/disagree)?

Household Income Education
———————————————————————————————— H.H. Size Children In H.H. et
$35K- $50K- $75K- $100K  ———=———-—————== e HS Coll

LT LT LT LT Or 3 Or Under 13- Grad Incom- Coll

Total $35K $50K $75K $100K More 1 2 More None Any 13 17 or Less plete Grad

() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Unweighted Total 1014 314 130 123 86 164 271 350 369 719 282 207 130 355 274 366
Weighted Total 1000 346 135 124%* 66* 148 228 309 439 624 361 273 162 426 270 285
Agree (Net) 273 107 31 34 12 28 67 74 122 164 103 83 39 135 61 69
27% 31%EF 23% 28% 18% 19% 30% 24% 28% 26% 29% 30% 24% 32%0 22% 24%

Strongly agree 94 38 13 5 6 9 19 23 50 53 41 33 13 49 27 17
9% 11%D 9% 4% 10% 6% 8% 7% 11% 8% 11% 12% 8% 12%P 10% 6%

Somewhat agree 179 69 19 29 5 19 48 51 73 111 62 50 26 86 34 52
18% 20%E 14% 24%EF 8% 13% 21% 16% 17% 18% 17% 18% 16% 20%0 13% 18%

Disagree (Net) 701 229 101 86 53 119 151 229 308 440 251 184 121 275 207 208

70% 66% 74% 70% 81%B 80%B 66% 74% 70% 71% 70% 67% 75% 65% 77%N  73%N

Somewhat disagree 178 70 26 16 8 25 40 49 89 108 70 59 32 81 48 48
18% 20% 19% 13% 12% 17% 17% 16% 20% 17% 19% 22% 19% 19% 18% 17%

Strongly disagree 524 160 75 70 45 94 111 179 219 333 181 125 90 194 159 159

52% 46% 55% 56% 69%B 63%B 49% 58% 50% 53% 50% 46% 55% 46% 59%N 56%N

Don't know/Cannot judge 24 8 3 3 1 2 8 7 9 18 7 6 1 13 2 8
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3%

Refused 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
* * 0 0 0 0 1% 0 0 * 0 0 0 * 0 0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - N/O/P
Overlap formulae used. * small base

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



Question P11

JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

DECEMBER 13-16, 2013

Do you (agree) or (disagree) with the following statement?'I trust the media to accurately inform me about the new healthcare law.’
(IF AGREE/DISAGREE, ASK) And would that be STRONGLY or SOMEWHAT (agree/disagree)?

Ind-

Repub- Lean Full Demo-

lican Repub- Repub- Indep- crat

Total (Net) 1lican 1lican endent (Net)

(a) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F)

Unweighted Total 1014 390 246 144 156 415
Weighted Total 1000 351 224 127 176 408
Agree (Net) 273 64 39 25 50 138

27% 18% 17% 20%

DI

Strongly agree 94 21 14 8 15 53
9% 6% 6% 6% 8% 13%

DI

Somewhat agree 179 43 25 17 36 85

18% 12% 11% 14%
Disagree (Net) 701 280 179 101 120 258
70% 80%EFH 80%EFH 79%FHI 68% 63%
I I
Somewhat disagree 178 55 37 19 37 79
18% 16% 16% 15% 21% 19%
Strongly disagree 524 225 142 82 82 179
52% 64%EFG 64%EFG 65%EFG 47% 44%
HI HI HI

Don't know/Cannot judge 24 7 6 1 6 11
2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3%

Refused 1 0 0 0 0 1
* 0 0 0 0 *
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I

Overlap formulae used.

* small base

Ind-

Lean Total
Demo- Demo- Indep-
crat crat endent

()] (H) (T)
118 297 418

123* 285 426

34 104 109

29%BC 34%BC 27% 37%BCD 26%BC

I

13 40 35
BC 10% 14%BCDI 8%

21 64 74

20%BC 21%BC 17% 23%BC 17%B

86 172 307
70% 60% 72%FH
32 47 88
H 26%BD 17% 21%D

54 125 219
44% 44% 51%F
2 9 9

1% 3% 2%

1 0 1

1% 0 *

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



Question P11

DECEMBER 13-16,
JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

Do you (agree) or (disagree) with the following statement?'I trust the media to accurately inform me about the new healthcare law.’

(IF AGREE/DISAGREE, ASK) And would that be STRONGLY or SOMEWHAT (agree/disagree)?

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Agree (Net)

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Disagree (Net)

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know/Cannot judge

Refused

Type of Health Insurance

Employer Gov't Inde-
Total Provided Provided pendant
(a) (B) () (D)
1014 403 370 100
1000 409 311 99*
273 95 98 27
27% 23% 32%B 27%
94 36 31 6
9% 9% 10% 7%
179 59 67 20
18% 14% 21%B 20%
701 311 196 70
70% 76%C 63% 71%
178 63 70 16
18% 15% 22%B 16%
524 248 126 54
52% 61%C 41% 55%C

24 4 16 2
2% 1% 5%B 2%

1 0 1 0

* 0 * 0

(E)
873
819
220

27%

74
9%

146
18%

576
70%

148
18%

428
52%

21
3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level)
* small base

Overlap formulae used.

- B/C/D - E/F

Any
(Net)

None

(F)

124

165*%
51
31%

19
11%

32
19%

112
68%

26
16%

86
52%

2%

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



Question P12

DECEMBER 13-16,

2013

JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

Do you have more confidence in (the federal government) or (your state government) to handle healthcare issues?

Total

()

Unweighted Total 1014
Weighted Total 1000
Either (Net) 674
67%

State government 437
44%

Federal government 185
18%

Both 52
5%

Neither 271
27%

Don't know/Cannot judge 51
5%

Refused 4
*

Total-Federal government 237
24%

Total-State government 489
49%

Male male

(B)
502
486
339
70%

232
48%C

80
16%

27
6%

124
26%

21
4%

107
22%

259
53%C

514

335

65%

205
40%

105
20%

25
5%

147
29%

30
6%

130
25%

230
45%

----------- Interview
White Black His- Method

————————————————————————————————————————————————————— Only Only panic -----------

Age
18- 35- 45-
34 44 54
(D) (E) (F)
203 120 165
298 170 186
207 126 112
69% 74%F 60%
142 81 73
48% 48% 39%
43 40 32
14% 23% 17%
22 5 7
7% 3% 4%
67 40 71
22% 24% 38%DE
G
23 4 3
8%F 2% 2%
2 0 0
1% 0 0
65 45 39
22% 26% 21%
164 86 80
55%FG 51% 43%

158

109

69%

62
39%

39
25%DH

47
30%

70
44%

North-
65+ east
(H) (I)
294 190
167 185
109 116

65% 63%
72 73
43% 39%
28 33
17% 18%
9 10
6% 6%
48 62
29% 33%
10 6
63%F 3%
1 *
* *
37 43
22% 24%
81 83
49% 45%

Region

Mid-

West South
(J) (K)
228 379
218 370
147 260

67% 70%
93 168
43% 45%
44 75
20% 20%
9 17
4% 5%
61 93
28% 25%
11 17
5% 5%
0 0
0 0
53 92
24% 25%
102 185
47% 50%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level)

Overlap formulae used. * small base

- B/C - D/E/F/G/H - 1I/J/K/L - M/N/O - P/Q

(Non- (Non- (Any Land- Cell
West Hisp) Hisp) Race) line Phone
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
217 729 99 80 663 351
227 660 113* 136* 565 435
150 434 83 97 361 313
66% 66% 74% 71% 64% 72%P

103 311 27 57 224 213
45% 475N 24% 42%N 40% 49%P

32 94 43 33 105 80
14% 14% 38%M 25%M 19% 18%

15 29 13 7 32 20
7% 4% 123M 5% 6% 5%

56 199 22 26 174 97
25% 30% 20% 19% 31%Q 22%
17 24 7 13 28 23

7% 4% 6% 9%M 5% 5%

3 2 0 0 2 2
2%K * 0 0 * *

47 123 56 40 137 100
21% 19% 50%MO 29%M 24% 23%

118 340 40 63 256 233
52% 52%N 36% 47% 45% 54%P

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



DECEMBER 13-16, 2013
JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

Question P12

Do you have more confidence in (the federal government) or (your state government) to handle healthcare issues?

Household Income Education
-------------------------------- H.H. Size Children In H.H. mmm e
$35K- $50K- $75K- $100K = —-—=—-—--—===== e HS Coll

LT LT LT LT Or 3 Or Under 13- Grad Incom- Coll

Total $35K $50K $75K $100K More 1 2 More None Any 13 17 or Less plete Grad

() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)

Unweighted Total 1014 314 130 123 86 164 271 350 369 719 282 207 130 355 274 366
Weighted Total 1000 346 135 124%* 66* 148 228 309 439 624 361 273 162 426 270 285
Either (Net) 674 233 90 78 49 108 136 205 317 397 267 206 115 276 180 206
67% 67% 66% 63% 75% 73% 60% 66% 72%G 64% 74%3 75% 71% 65% 66% 72%

State government 437 140 67 53 31 66 89 132 204 265 166 129 71 185 123 120
44% 40% 50% 43% 47% 44% 39% 43% 46% 42% 46% 47% 44% 44% 46% 42%

Federal government 185 72 18 20 15 34 36 57 89 102 80 59 37 67 39 75

18% 21% 13% 16% 22% 23% 16% 18% 20% 16% 22% 21% 23% 16% 15% 26%NO

Both 52 21 5 5 4 8 11 16 25 31 21 19 7 23 17 11
5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 4% 5% 6% 4%

Neither 271 95 36 44 16 37 75 89 104 186 83 62 42 132 75 62
27% 27% 27% 36% 25% 25% 33%I 29% 24% 30% 23% 23% 26% 31%P 28% 22%

Don't know/Cannot judge 51 17 9 2 * 3 13 15 18 37 11 6 5 16 15 15
5% 5% 7% 1% 1% 2% 6% 5% 4% 6% 3% 2% 3% 4% 6% 5%

Refused 4 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 0 1
* 1% 0 0 0 0 2%HI O 0 1% 0 0 0 1% 0 1%

Total-Federal government 237 93 23 25 18 42 47 73 113 132 101 77 44 90 57 86

24% 27%C 17% 20% 28% 28%C 21% 24% 26% 21% 28%J 28% 27% 21% 21% 30%NO

Total-State government 489 161 72 58 35 74 100 149 228 296 187 147 77 209 140 131
49% 47% 53% 47% 53% 50% 44% 48% 52% 47% 52% 54% 48% 49% 52% 46%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - N/O/P
Overlap formulae used. * small base

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



DECEMBER 13-16, 2013
JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

Question P12

Do you have more confidence in (the federal government) or (your state government) to handle healthcare issues?

Ind- Ind-
Repub- Lean Full Demo- Lean Total
lican Repub- Repub- Indep- crat Demo- Demo- Indep-
Total (Net) lican 1lican endent (Net) crat crat endent

(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Unweighted Total 1014 390 246 144 156 415 118 297 418
Weighted Total 1000 351 224 127 176 408 123* 285 426
Either (Net) 674 236 150 86 98 302 82 221 265
67% 67%E 67%E 67% 55% 74%EI 66% 77%BCD 62%
EFGI
State government 437 208 133 75 68 143 46 97 189
44% 59%EFG 60%EFG 59%EFG 39% 35% 37% 34% 44%FH
HI HI HI
Federal government 185 21 12 9 13 135 31 104 53
18% 6% 5% 7% 8% 33%BC 25%BC 36%BCD 12%BCDE

DEI DEI EFI

Both 52 7 5 2 16 25 4 20 23
5% 2% 2% 2% 9%BCD 6%BC 4% 7%BCD 5%BD
I
Neither 271 110 70 40 66 78 31 47 137

27% 31%FH 31%FH 31%FH 37%FH 19%H 25% 16% 32%FH

Don't know/Cannot judge 51 5 3 1 11 28 10 18 23
5% 1% 2% 1% 6%BCD 7%BCD 8%BCD 6%BCD 5%BCD

Refused 4 1 * * 1 0 0 0 2

* * * * 1% 0 0 0 *

Total-Federal government 237 28 17 11 30 159 35 124 76
24% 8% 8% 8% 17%BC 39%BC 29%BC 43%BCD 18%BCD

DEGI DEI EFGI

Total-State government 489 215 138 77 85 167 51 117 212
49% 61%EFG 62%EFG 61%FGH 48% 41% 41% 41% 50%FH
HI HI I

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I
Overlap formulae used. * small base

the polling company, inc./WomanTrend



Question P12

Do you have more confidence in (the federal government) or (your state government) to handle healthcare issues?

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Either (Net)

State government

Federal government

Both

Neither

Don't know/Cannot judge

Refused

Total-Federal government

Total-State government

)
1014
1000

674
67%

437
44%

185
18%

52
5%

271
27%

51
5%

237
24%

489
49%

Type of Health Insurance

Employer
Total Provided Provided pendant

(B)
403
409
282

69%D

182
44%

87
21%D

13
3%

118
29%

100
24%

194
47%

(<)
370
311
213

68%

133
43%

64
21%D

15
5%

75
24%

19
6%B
1%B

79
26%

148
48%

Inde-

(D)

100
99*
56
57%
41

41%

8%

36
36%C

7%B

15
16%

49
49%

(Net)

(E)
873
819
550

67%

356
43%

159
19%

36
4%

229
28%

35
4%

195
24%

391
48%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level)
* small base

Overlap formulae used.

- B/C/D - E/F

DECEMBER 13-16,
JUDICIAL WATCH/BREITBART OMNIBUS SURVEY

Gov't

None

(F)
124
165*
110
66%

73
44%

24
14%

13
8%

41
25%

14
9%

37
22%

86
52%
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